
 
DEERFIELD MUNICIPAL BUDGET COMMITTEE (MBC) 

2023 – 2024 MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

Dates, Times, and Locations: 
 Tuesday meetings & Public Hearings start at 6:00 pm and are held in the George B. White Building. 
 Saturday meetings start at 9:00 am and are held in the George B. White Building. 

 
Date     Meeting Purpose         
Tuesday 9 May 2023   Organizational Meeting  
Tuesday, 3 October 2023  Town and School Budgets – Updates and Review 
Tuesday 17 October 2023  Receive & Review Select Board Proposed 2024 Municipal Budget  
Tuesday 24 October 2023  Discussion & Review of 2024 Municipal Budget 
Tuesday 7 November 2023  Discussion & Review of 2024 Municipal Budget 
Tuesday 14 November 2023  Discussion & Review of 2024 Municipal Budget 
Tuesday 28 November 2023  Discussion & Review of 2024 Municipal Budget 
Tuesday 5 December 2023 Receive School Board Proposed 2024-2025 Deerfield School District 

Budget, and Discussion & Review of 2024 Municipal Budget 
Saturday 9 December 2023   Discussion & Review of 2024 Municipal & 2023-2025 School Budgets 
Tuesday 12 December 2023  Discussion & Review 2024-2025 School Budget 
Tuesday 19 December 2023  Discussion & Review 2024-2025 School Budget  
Tuesday 2 January 2024  Discussion & Review 2024-2025 School Budget 
Saturday 6 January 2024  Discussion & Review 2024-2025 School Budget 
Tuesday 9 January 2024  MBC Public Hearing for Town and School Budgets and Warrant Articles 

immediately followed by MBC regular meeting for votes and ballot 
recommendations.  (Snow Date:  Thursday 11 January 2024) 

Saturday 10 February 2024 Reconsideration of MBC ballot recommendations immediately following 
the Deliberative Session at the Deerfield Community School 

 

Important SB-2 Deadlines 
Date (2024)   Action       RSA §    
Friday 5 January   Last day for petitioned bond articles over $100,000  40:13, II-a (b), 33:8-a  
Tuesday 9 January   Last day to post notice of budget hearing   40:13, II-a (a), 32:5, I  
Tuesday 9 January   Last day for petitioned warrant articles   40:13, II-a (b), 39:3  
Tuesday 16 January   Last day to hold at least one budget hearing   40:13, II-a (c)   
Thursday 25 January   Last day for budget committee to deliver budget &  40:13, II-a (c), 32:16, IV  

warrant article recommendations to the governing body  
Monday 29 January   Last day to post warrant, budget and default budget  40:13, II-a (d), 39:5, 197:7  
Saturday 4 February   First Session – Deliberative – Town (presumed)  40:13, III   
Saturday 10 February   First Session – Deliberative – School (presumed)  40:13, III   
Tuesday 12 March   Second Session – Voting by Ballot    40:13, VII   
 

Posted:  George B. White building, Deerfield Community School, Philbrick-James Library, Deerfield Post Office, Town Website. 


